
DFC SHOW/EVENT LIST FOR 2025/26: 
 
Read on to see what shows the club is attending in 2025/26. Please note this document is subject to 
change every month after the DFC Monthly Meetings, in which we will further decide what shows to go to 
each month. This list is to be used as a guide. For detailed information on what the Duchy Ford Club is 
doing monthly, we do ask that members, or people wanting to join, attend our monthly meetings. 
Please note, if at shows with a club stand, we only allow club members on the stand. Thank you. 
 
December 
Monday 1st December: Monthly Club Meeting, 7pm, Redruth RFC (club event) 
Thursday 26th December, 12pm: Bird in Hand Boxing Day Meet 
 
January 
Saturday 3rd January: Club Christmas/New Years Party (club event) 
Monday 5th January: Monthly Club Meeting, 7pm, Redruth RFC (club event) 
Sunday 25th January: Breakfast Meet, Cornwall Gold (club event) 
 
February 
Sunday 22nd February: Breakfast Meet, Brightside Diner (club event) 
 
March 
Sunday 22nd March: Threemilestone Auto Jumble, 9am, Threemilestone Community Centre 
 
April 
Friday 3rd, Saturday 4th, Sunday 5th April: JEMS Easter Rally 
Sunday 26th April: Offset Automotive Show, Wadebridge Showground 
 
May 
Saturday 16th May, Sunday 17th May: Duchy Ford Show Weekend, Watergate Bay Touring Park - book 
here 
Friday 22nd, Saturday 23rd, Sunday 24th May: Port Eliot Motor Show 
 
June 
 
July 
Sunday 19th July: Wadebridge Wheels - book here, and please choose our club if attending with us 
 
August 
Thursday 20th August: Fowey Regatta - book here, and please choose our club if attending with us 
 
September 
 
October 
 
November 
 
December 
 

https://www.eventbrite.co.uk/e/duchy-ford-show-weekend-16th-17th-of-may-2026-tickets-1533021090349?aff=oddtdtcreator&lang=en-gb&locale=en_GB&status=30&view=listing
https://www.wadebridgewheels.co.uk/exhibitor-registration/exhibitorform
https://www.foweyclassiccar.com/registration/

